Creative Design Solutions, Inc. - Wastewater Treatment Systems

Client

Mitsubishi Corporation

W. Block & T. Brain, Attorneys

Aqua Rite Inc.

Hoh Tribe

WG&H Pacific, Engineers
Summit Properties, Inc.

Chimacum School District No. 49

Aramark
Green Pointe Associates
Helen Dent

King's Way Foursquare Church

Alexander & Ventura
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe
Wayne Enterprises

KPFF Consulting Engineers
Gerry Cunningham

Phil Broms

Doug Downey, Sr.

Jim Decker

Bob Klein

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe
Rick Pearson

Lawrence John

KPFF Consulting Engineers
Rohnow

Traylor's Restaurant
Dungeness Golf Course
Community Action

Jim Mulligan

Robert Klein

Realvest, LLC

Ralph Theriault

Bill Head

Glenn Self

Port of Port Townsend
Lindberg Architects

Timber House LLC

N.W. Kiwanis

Gary Hussey

Washington Land Design
Port Hadlock LLC

Port Angeles School District
Ted Givens

Three Crabs

Barbara Bailey

Ron Sweitzer

Wayne Enterprises

Port Of Port Townsend
HCMA Consulting Group, Inc.

Commercial Projects

Description

Resort Sewage Disposal Feasibility, Phase I, II, & llI
Chevy Chase Golf Course Resort Septic Feasibility
LeRoux Commercial/Community Septic System
Commercial & Community Septic Feasibility
Kla Mo Ya Casino, Klamath Falls, Oregon
Shopping Plaza (Former K-Mart Site)
Chimacum School Addition

Sol Duc Hot Springs Resort

Community Septic System Feasibility
Community Septic System

Youth Camp

Resort Septic System Feasibility

Casino Septic System

R.V. Park, Cabins, Larger On-Site Septic System
Bayview Shopping Center

RV Park / Motel Septic System Feasibility

40 Unit Condominium Septic Feasibility

Lazy Acres MHP Community Septic System Repair
Big Spruce R.V. Park

Restaurant & Motel Septic System

Tribal Center Septic System

60 Unit Motel Septic System Feasibility

K.O.A. Campground Septic System Repair
Ridgeview Shopping Center

Hotel

Restaurant Septic System Repair

Dungeness Inn & Golf Course

Office, Day Care, Duplex Units

Quilcene Apartments, Septic Feasibility

Septic System, 30 Unit Motel Expansion

Inn at Port Hadlock

R.V. Park Septic Feasibility

Rainbow's End RV Park, Expansion

Bed & Breakfast Septic System Feasibility
Quilcene Marina

Cinema Complex

Timber House Restaurant

Beausite Lake Youth Camp

Rainbow's End RV Park Septic System

Port Angeles Wal-Mart

Restaurant System Evaluation

Dry Creek Elementary School

Red Apple Grocery, Septic System

Restaurant Remodel/Expansion

Chevy Chase Beach Cabins

R.V. Park Septic System

Septic System Repair - Seven Cabins
Restaurant Repair Septic System

Crown Pacific Mill

Fountain Fitness (now Evergreen Fi Fountain Fitness (now Evergreen Fitness)

Dungeness Bay Motel
Gray Wolf Ranch

Three Crabs Restaurant
Hanna Construction
HCMA Consulting Group
West Cap Forest Products

Analyze Existing Septic Systems, Design Repair
Residential Treatment Facility

Restaurant Repair Septic System

Duplex Units

Septic System Repair, Portac, Inc.

Office Septic System Repair
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(GPD)

275,000
41,000
25,000

20,000+
20,000
17,370
17,000
14,500
14,500
14,500
14,500
13,946
12,000+
11,718
11,200
10,180

9,600
9,236
9,095
8,301
8,000
7,200
7,000
6,500
6,200
6,000
6,000
5,500
4,800
4,026
3,600
3,500+
3,500+
3,500+
3,500
3,500
3,135
2,900
2,900
2,900
2,700
2,506
2,400
2,300
2,298
1,650
1,620
1,600
1,500
1,370
1,300
1,225
1,000
960
750
750

Capacity Design or

Feasibility County

Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Design
Feasibility
Design
Design
Feasibility
Design
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Design
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Design
Feasibility
Design
Design
Feasibility
Design
Feasibility
Design
Design
Design
Design
Feasibility
Design
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Evaluation
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design

Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Klamath Falls, OR
Clallam
Jefferson
Olympic National Park
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Thurston
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
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Juan De Fuca Cottages
Half-Way House Retaurant
Lyndon Lewis

Pease Construction Inc.
Chuck Molisky

David Sperline

Mcclanahan Construction, Inc.
Arco Products Company

Port Hadlock

Alaska Power & Telephone

Sanshin American Wood Co., Inc.
Crest Northwest Construction, Inc.

101 Street Associates
Gardiner Community Church
Joyce Bible Church

Wayne Enterprises

Les Schwab Tire Center
Lawrence Johnson

Renate Wheeler

Port Angeles Pilots Association
Lindberg Architects

Schwan's Sales Enterprises, Inc.
Doug Burke

Dungeness Community Church
Washington Land Design
Lucelle Brown Trust

Pacific Environmental

Kirk Ruark

4 Seasons Ranch

Linda Tudor

Lee Austin

Gardiner Community Church
Three Crabs Restaurant
Dungeness Community Church
Alain Dechantal

Jim Gadamus

Rossi Ranch

Layman's Construction Co., Inc.
Washington State Patrol
George Hansen

Marian Lay

Charles Finnila

Lindberg Associates

Brad Hoover / BJI Inc.

Glen Priest

George Hansen

Sherman Knight

Dave Germain

Chet Northup

Fred Meyer, Inc.

Commercial Projects

Repair/Expansion

Septic Repair, Restaurant

Restaurant Capacity/Expansion Feasibility
Office Septic System

Putter's Bay Café (at Discovery Bay Golf Course)
4 Cabin Units

Office Septic System

Gas Station Septic System

Veternarian Clinic

Office Septic System

Septic Feasibility, Expansion Using Existing Mound
Wilder Toyota Septic System

Midas Muffler

Gardiner Community Church

Joyce Bible Church

Cabin/Office Septic System Repair

Septic System

Carl's Building Supply

Office Complex

Septic System Feasibility

Commercial Septic System Serving 4 Lots
Office Septic System

Commercial Septic System Repair

Septic System Expansion |l

Pro Rental Septic Design

Discovery Brown Trust

Office Septic Evaluation for Expansion
Office Septic System, Wheeler's Campers & Cars
Maintenance Shop

Linden Square

Warehouse

Septic System

Crab Shack Septic System

Septic System Expansion |

Warehouse Septic System, Lots 7 & 8,
Office Repair Septic System

Apartment Septic System

Warehouse Septic System

Weigh Station Septic System

R.V. Park Septic System Feasibility
Lodge Septic Feasibility

Peasant Harbor Marina

Northwestern National Bank Septic System
Wastewater Characteristics

Lot 1 Shakey's S.P., Septic Feasibility
R.V. Park Septic System Feasibility

Lot 13, Twin Firs, Septic Feasibility

R.V. Park Septic Feasibility

Tavern Septic System Repair

Fred Meyer Septic System Feasibility
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740
707
707
675
630
600
600
525
480
450
450
450
450
432 gpw
430
385
380
360
360
350
340
300
300
250
250
240
225
225
200
200
200
170
150
144
140
120
120
75
45

Design
Design
Feasibility
Design
Evaluation
Design
Design
Design
Feasibility
Design
Design
Design
Design
Evaluation
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility
Feasibility

Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Clallam
Jefferson
Clallam
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