Creative Design Solutions, Inc. - Wastewater Treatment Systems

Commercial Projects

Client	Description	Capacity (GPD)	Design or Feasibility	County
Mitsubishi Corporation	Resort Sewage Disposal Feasibility, Phase I, II, & III	275,000	Feasibility	Clallam
W. Block & T. Brain, Attorneys	Chevy Chase Golf Course Resort Septic Feasibility	41,000	Feasibility	Jefferson
Aqua Rite Inc.	LeRoux Commercial/Community Septic System	25,000	Feasibility	Clallam
Hoh Tribe	Commercial & Community Septic Feasibility	20,000+	Feasibility	Jefferson
W&H Pacific, Engineers	Kla Mo Ya Casino, Klamath Falls, Oregon	20,000	Design	Klamath Falls, OR
Summit Properties, Inc.	Shopping Plaza (Former K-Mart Site)	17,370	Feasibility	Clallam
Chimacum School District No. 49	Chimacum School Addition	17,000	Design	Jefferson
Aramark	Sol Duc Hot Springs Resort	14,500	Design	Olympic National Park
Green Pointe Associates	Community Septic System Feasibility	14,500	Feasibility	Clallam
Helen Dent	Community Septic System	14,500	Design	Clallam
King's Way Foursquare Church	Youth Camp	14,500	Feasibility	Clallam
Alexander & Ventura	Resort Septic System Feasibility	13,946	Feasibility	Jefferson
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe	Casino Septic System	12,000+	Feasibility	Clallam
Wayne Enterprises	R.V. Park, Cabins, Larger On-Site Septic System	11,718	Design	Clallam
KPFF Consulting Engineers	Bayview Shopping Center	11,200	Feasibility	Clallam
Gerry Cunningham	RV Park / Motel Septic System Feasibility	10,180	Feasibility	Clallam
Phil Broms	40 Unit Condominium Septic Feasibility	9,600	Feasibility	Jefferson
Doug Downey, Sr.	Lazy Acres MHP Community Septic System Repair	9,236	Design	Clallam
Jim Decker	Big Spruce R.V. Park	9,095	Feasibility	Jefferson
Bob Klein	Restaurant & Motel Septic System	8,301	Design	Clallam
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe	Tribal Center Septic System	8,000	Design	Clallam
Rick Pearson	60 Unit Motel Septic System Feasibility	7,200	Feasibility	Jefferson
Lawrence John	K.O.A. Campground Septic System Repair	7,000	Design	Clallam
KPFF Consulting Engineers	Ridgeview Shopping Center	6,500	Feasibility	Clallam
Rohnow	Hotel	6,200	Design	Clallam
Traylor's Restaurant	Restaurant Septic System Repair	6,000	Design	Clallam
Dungeness Golf Course	Dungeness Inn & Golf Course	6,000	Design	Clallam
Community Action	Office, Day Care, Duplex Units	5,500	Design	Jefferson
Jim Mulligan	Quilcene Apartments, Septic Feasibility	4,800	Feasibility	Jefferson
Robert Klein	Septic System, 30 Unit Motel Expansion	4,026	Design	Clallam
Realvest, LLC	Inn at Port Hadlock	3,600	Feasibility	Jefferson
Ralph Theriault	R.V. Park Septic Feasibility	3,500+	Feasibility	Jefferson
Bill Head	Rainbow's End RV Park, Expansion	3,500+	Feasibility	Clallam
Glenn Self	Bed & Breakfast Septic System Feasibility	3,500+	Feasibility	Clallam
Port of Port Townsend	Quilcene Marina	3,500	Design	Jefferson
Lindberg Architects	Cinema Complex	3,500	Design	Clallam
Timber House LLC	Timber House Restaurant	3,135	Design	Jefferson
N.W. Kiwanis	Beausite Lake Youth Camp	2,900	Design	Jefferson
Gary Hussey	Rainbow's End RV Park Septic System	2,900	Design	Clallam
Washington Land Design	Port Angeles Wal-Mart	2,900	Design	Clallam
Port Hadlock LLC	Restaurant System Evaluation	2,700	Evaluation	Jefferson
Port Angeles School District	Dry Creek Elementary School	2,506	Design	Clallam
Ted Givens	Red Apple Grocery, Septic System	2,400	Design	Thurston
Three Crabs	Restaurant Remodel/Expansion	2,300	Design	Clallam
Barbara Bailey	Chevy Chase Beach Cabins	2,298	Design	Jefferson
Ron Sweitzer	R.V. Park Septic System	1,650	Design	Clallam
Wayne Enterprises	Septic System Repair - Seven Cabins	1,620	Design	Clallam
Port Of Port Townsend	Restaurant Repair Septic System	1,600	Design	Jefferson
HCMA Consulting Group, Inc.	Crown Pacific Mill	1,500	Design	Clallam
,	Fi Fountain Fitness (now Evergreen Fitness)	1,370	Design	Jefferson
Dungeness Bay Motel	Analyze Existing Septic Systems, Design Repair	1,300	Design	Clallam
Gray Wolf Ranch Three Crabs Restaurant	Residential Treatment Facility	1,225 1,000	Design	Jefferson Clallam
Hanna Construction	Restaurant Repair Septic System Duplex Units	960	Design	Clallam
HCMA Consulting Group	Septic System Repair, Portac, Inc.	750	Design Design	Clallam
West Cap Forest Products	Office Septic System Repair	750 750	Design	Clallam

Creative Design Solutions, Inc. - Wastewater Treatment Systems

Commercial Projects

luan Da Euro Cottagos	Panair/Eypanaian	740	Dooign	Clallam
Juan De Fuca Cottages Half-Way House Retaurant	Repair/Expansion Septic Repair, Restaurant	740 707	Design Design	Jefferson
Lyndon Lewis	Restaurant Capacity/Expansion Feasibility	707	Feasibility	Jefferson
Pease Construction Inc.	Office Septic System	675	Design	Clallam
Chuck Molisky	Putter's Bay Café (at Discovery Bay Golf Course)	630	Evaluation	Jefferson
David Sperline	4 Cabin Units	600	Design	Clallam
Mcclanahan Construction, Inc.	Office Septic System	600	Design	Jefferson
Arco Products Company	Gas Station Septic System	525	Design	Clallam
Port Hadlock	Veternarian Clinic	480	Feasibility	Jefferson
Alaska Power & Telephone	Office Septic System	450	Design	Jefferson
Sanshin American Wood Co., Inc.	Septic Feasibility, Expansion Using Existing Mound	450	Design	Clallam
Crest Northwest Construction, Inc.	Wilder Toyota Septic System	450	Design	Clallam
101 Street Associates	Midas Muffler	450	Design	Clallam
Gardiner Community Church	Gardiner Community Church	432 gpw	Evaluation	Jefferson
Joyce Bible Church	Joyce Bible Church	432 gpw 430	Design	Clallam
Wayne Enterprises	Cabin/Office Septic System Repair	385	Design	Clallam
Les Schwab Tire Center	Septic System	380	_	Clallam
			Design	
Lawrence Johnson Renate Wheeler	Carl's Building Supply	360 360	Design Design	Jefferson Jefferson
	Office Complex	350	0	Clallam
Port Angeles Pilots Association	Septic System Feasibility Commercial Septic System Serving 4 Lots	340	Design	Clallam
Lindberg Architects		300	Design	Clallam
Schwan's Sales Enterprises, Inc.	Office Septic System Commercial Septic System Repair	300	Design	Clallam
Doug Burke		250	Design	Clallam
Dungeness Community Church	Septic System Expansion II	250	Design	Clallam
Washington Land Design Lucelle Brown Trust	Pro Rental Septic Design	240	Design	Jefferson
	Discovery Brown Trust		Design	Jefferson
Pacific Environmental	Office Septic Evaluation for Expansion	225	Design	Clallam
Kirk Ruark	Office Septic System, Wheeler's Campers & Cars	225	Design	
4 Seasons Ranch	Maintenance Shop	200	Design	Clallam
Linda Tudor	Linden Square	200	Design	Jefferson
Lee Austin	Warehouse	200	Design	Jefferson
Gardiner Community Church	Septic System	170	Design	Jefferson
Three Crabs Restaurant	Crab Shack Septic System	150	Design	Clallam
Dungeness Community Church	Septic System Expansion I	144	Design	Clallam
Alain Dechantal	Warehouse Septic System, Lots 7 & 8,	140	Design	Jefferson
Jim Gadamus	Office Repair Septic System	120	Design	Clallam
Rossi Ranch	Apartment Septic System	120	Design	Clallam
Layman's Construction Co., Inc.	Warehouse Septic System	75	Design	Clallam
Washington State Patrol	Weigh Station Septic System	45	Design	Clallam
George Hansen	R.V. Park Septic System Feasibility		Feasibility	Clallam
Marian Lay	Lodge Septic Feasibility		Feasibility	Clallam
Charles Finnila	Peasant Harbor Marina		Feasibility	Jefferson
Lindberg Associates	Northwestern National Bank Septic System		Feasibility	Clallam
Brad Hoover / BJI Inc.	Wastewater Characteristics		Feasibility	Jefferson
Glen Priest	Lot 1 Shakey's S.P., Septic Feasibility		Feasibility	Clallam
George Hansen	R.V. Park Septic System Feasibility		Feasibility	Clallam
Sherman Knight	Lot 13, Twin Firs, Septic Feasibility		Feasibility	Clallam
Dave Germain	R.V. Park Septic Feasibility		Feasibility	Clallam
Chet Northup	Tavern Septic System Repair		Feasibility	Jefferson
Fred Meyer, Inc.	Fred Meyer Septic System Feasibility		Feasibility	Clallam

 $^{{\}tt C:\Data\CDS\setminusExperience\ \&\ Qualifications\setminus QPW\setminus CDS\ Web\ Site\setminus CDS\ Experience\ \&\ Qualifications\ .qpw}$